

	CLINICAL MEDICINE					
	NTA L4 (F	TRST YEAR)	NTA L5 (SECOND YEAR)		NTA L6 (THIRD YEAR)	
DESCRIPTION	1ST SEM	2ND SEM	1ST SEM	2ND SEM	1ST SEM	2ND SEM
1.Direct payment:						
Tuition fee	700,000	600,000	700,000	800,000	800,000	700,000
Other charges	530,000	400,000	560,000	400,000	460,000	600,000
Accommodation	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000
Total per sem.	1,530,000	1,300,000	1,560,000	1,500,000	1,560,000	1,600,000
GRAND TOTAL PER YEAR	2,83	30,000	3,06	0,000	3,16	0,000

The below table is for the **first year** students only;

#### SPECIAL AND OTHER COURSE REQUIREMENTS

- BP Machine
- ♣ Littman stethoscope Classic III
- Pentorch
- Tuning fork
- ♣ Patella hummer (steel)
- Clinical thermometer
- Fetoscope (wooden)
- ♣ Tape measure
- ♣ Clearking board (Total **cost Tsh. 260,000**)

- Clinical coat with the Institute logo which costs Tsh.35,000
- Two pairs of khaki trouser and two white shirts with short sleeves and institute logo for **male** students Tsh.100,000/=
- Two white gowns with Institute logo for **female** students- Tsh. 100,000/=

(They must be bought at the institute for uniformity)

Special course and other requirements total cost is Tsh.395,000 for male and female students to be paid through CRDB, acc/ No.0150448024803, acc Name: DCT MVUMI INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES CENTRE). The above requirements are obtainable at the Institute on production of bank pay in slip.

#### NB:

- 1. All payments except special course and other course requirements must be made through CRDB Bank Account as Per joining instructions and bank pay-in slips submitted **to the registrar** on arrival.
- 2. All payments are non-refundable.
- 3. Tuition fee is paid through CRDB, **acc/No.** 0150448024800, acc Name: **DCT MVUMI INST HEALTH SCIENCE**, Accommodation fee through CRDB, **acc/No.** 0150448024801, acc Name: **DCT MIHS- HOSTEL CHARGES**, and Fee for other charges through CRDB, **acc/No.** 0150448024802, acc. Name: **DCT MIHS- OTHER CHARGES**
- 4. **Ministry of health Examination** fee of Tshs. 150,000/= should be paid each year before 31st January through CRDB, **acc/No. 0150448024803**, acc. Name: **DCT MVUMI INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES**
- 5. Bring your National Insurance Card or Tsh.51,000/= Bring your National Insurance Card or Tsh.51,000/= to be paid **through CRDB**, acc/ No. 0150448024803, acc Name: DCT MVUMI INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES

Mazengo Charles Mazengo



	MEDICAL LABOLATORY					
	NTA L4 (FIRST YEAR)		NTA L5 (SECOND YEAR)		NTA L6 (THIRD YEAR)	
DESCRIPTION	1ST SEM	2ND SEM	1ST SEM	2ND SEM	1ST SEM	2ND SEM
1.Direct payment:						
Tuition fee	700,000	700,000	700,000	700,000	800,000	900,000
Other charges	550,000	300,000	560,000	400,000	480,000	400,000
Accommodation	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000
Total per sem.	1,550,000	1,300,000	1,560,000	1,400,000	1,580,000	1,600,000
GRAND TOTAL PER YEAR	2,85	0,000	2,96	0,000	3,1	80,000

The below table is for the **first year** students only;

#### SPECIAL AND OTHER COURSE REQUIREMENTS

Clinical white coat with the Institute logo which costs 35,000

Two pairs of khaki trouser and two white shirts with short sleeves and institute logo for **male** students – Tsh.100,000/=

Two white gowns with Institute logo for **female** students- Tsh.

400,000/= (They must be bought at the institute for uniformity)

Special course and other requirements total cost is **Tsh.135,000 for male** and **female** students to be paid **through** CRDB, acc/ No. 0150448024803, acc Name: DCT MVUMI INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES

The above requirements are obtainable at the Institute on production of bank pay in slip.

# NB:

- 1. All payments except special course and other course requirements must be made through CRDB Bank Account as Per joining instructions and bank pay-in slips submitted to the registrar on arrival.
- 2. All payments are non-refundable.
- 3. Tuition fee is paid through CRDB, acc/No. 0150448024800, acc Name: DCT MVUMI INST HEALTHSCIENCE, Accommodation fee through CRDB, acc/No. 0150448024801, acc Name: DCT MIHS-HOSTEL CHARGES, and Fee for other charges through CRDB, acc/No. 0150448024802, acc. Name: DCT MIHS- OTHER CHARGES
- 4. Ministry of health Examination fee of Tshs. 150,000/= should be paid each year before 31st January through CRDB, acc/No. 0150448024803, acc. Name: DCT MVUMI INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES
- 5.Bring your National Insurance Card or Tsh.51, 000/= to be paid through CRDB, acc/ No. 0150448024803, acc Name: pct myumi institute of health sciences

Prof. Mazengo Charles Mazengo

Total ass

RECTOR

Email: info@mihs.ac.tz Website: http://www.mihs.ac.tz



	PHAMARCY					
	NTA L4 (FIRST YEAR)		NTA L5 (SECOND YEAR)		NTA L6 (THIRD YEAR)	
DESCRIPTION	1ST SEM	2ND SEM	1ST SEM	2ND SEM	1ST SEM	2ND SEM
1.Direct payment:						
Tuition fee	700,000	600,000	700,000	800,000	800,000	700,000
Other charges	530,000	400,000	560,000	400,000	460,000	600,000
Accommodation	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000
Total per sem.	1,530,000	1,300,000	1,560,000	1,500,000	1,560,000	1,600,000
GRAND TOTAL PER YEAR	2,830,000		3,060,000		3,160,000	

The below table is for the **first year** students only;

#### SPECIAL AND OTHER COURSE REQUIREMENTS

White Clinical coat with the Institute logo which costs 35,000

Two pairs of khaki trouser and two white shirts with institute logo for **male** students – Tsh.10,000/= Two white gowns with Institute logo for **female** students- Tsh. 100,000/= (They must be bought at the institute for uniformity)

Special course and other requirements total cost is **Tsh.135,000 for male** and **female** students to be paid **through CRDB, acc/ No. 029101005460, acc Name: DCT MVUMI CLINICAL OFFICERS TRAINING CENTRE).** The above requirements are obtainable at the Institute on production of bank pay in slip.

#### NB:

- 1. All payments except special course and other course requirements must be made through CRDB Bank Account as Per joining instructions and bank pay-in slips submitted **to the registrar** on arrival.
- 2. All payments are non-refundable.
- 3. Tuition fee is paid through CRDB, **acc/No. 0150448024800**, acc Name: **DCT MVUMI INST HEALTHSCIENCE**, Accommodation fee through CRDB, **acc/No. 0150448024801**, acc Name: **DCT MIHS- HOSTEL CHARGES**, and Fee for other charges through CRDB, **acc/No. 0150448024802**, acc. Name: **DCT MIHS- OTHER CHARGES**
- 4. **Ministry of health Examination** fee of Tshs. 150,000/= should be paid each year before 31st January through CRDB, **acc/No. 0150448024803**, acc. Name: **bct mvumi institute of HEALTH SCIENCES**

Total as I

5. Bring your National Insurance Card or Tsh.51, 000/= to be paid through CRDB, acc/ No. 0150448024803, acc Name: DCT MVUMI INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES

Prof. Mazengo Charles Mazengo

RECTOR

Website: <a href="http://www.mihs.ac.tz">http://www.mihs.ac.tz</a>
Email: <a href="mailto:info@mihs.ac.tz">info@mihs.ac.tz</a>



	NURSING & MIDWFERY					
	NTA L4 (FIRST YEAR)		NTA L5 (SECOND YEAR)		NTA L6 (THIRD YEAR)	
DESCRIPTION	1ST SEM	2ND SEM	1ST SEM	2ND SEM	1ST SEM	2ND SEM
1.Direct payment:						
Tuition fee	700,000	600,000	700,000	600,000	800,000	600,000
Other charges	530,000	300,000	610,000	600,000	520,000	460,000
Accommodation	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000
Total per sem.	1,530,000	1,200,000	1,610,000	1,500,000	1,620,000	1,360,000
GRAND TOTAL PER YEAR	2,730	),000	3,11	0,000	2,98	0,000

The below table is for the **first year** students only;

#### SPECIAL AND OTHER COURSE REQUIREMENTS

- BP Machine
- Stethescope
- Clinical thermometer
- **♣** Tape measure

( The package is available at the Institute office costing Tsh. 200,000 )

- Two pairs of white trouser and two white shirts with short sleeves and institute logo for **male** students Tsh.100,000/=
- Two pink gowns with Institute logo for **female** students- Tsh. 100,000/=

(They must be bought at the institute for uniformity)

Special course and other requirements total cost is **Tsh.300,000** for male and female Students to be paid **through CRDB**, acc/ No. 0150448024803, acc Name: DCT MVUMI INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES. The above requirements are obtainable at the Institute on production of bank pay in slip.

#### NB:

- 1. All payments except special course and other course requirements must be made through CRDB Bank Account as Per joining instructions and bank pay-in slips submitted **to the registrar** on arrival.
- 2. All payments are non-refundable.
- 3. Tuition fee is paid through CRDB, **acc/No. 0150448024800**, acc Name: **DCT MVUMI INST HEALTH SCIENCE**, Accommodation fee through CRDB, **acc/No. 0150448024801**, acc Name: **DCT MIHS- HOSTEL CHARGES**, and Fee for other charges through CRDB, **acc/No. 0150448024802**, acc. Name: **DCT MIHS- OTHER CHARGES**
- 4. **Ministry of health Examination** fee of Tshs. 150,000/= should be paid each year before 31st January through CRDB, **acc/No. 0150448024803**, acc. Name: **bct mvumi institute of HEALTH SCIENCES**
- 5. Bring your National Insurance Card or Tsh.51, 000/= to be paid through CRDB, acc/ No. 0150448024803, acc Name: DCT MYUMI INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES

Prof. Mazengo Charles Mazengo

RECTOR



	OPTOMETRY					
	NTA L4 (FIRST YEAR)		NTA L5 (SECOND YEAR)		NTA L6 (THIRD YEAR)	
DESCRIPTION	1ST SEM	2ND SEM	1ST SEM	2ND SEM	1ST SEM	2ND SEM
1.Direct payment:						
Tuition fee	700,000	700,000	700,000	700,000	800,000	900,000
Other charges	550,000	300,000	560,000	400,000	480,000	400,000
Accommodation	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000
Total per sem.	1,550,000	1,300,000	1,560,000	1,400,000	1,580,000	1,600,000
GRAND TOTAL PER YEAR	2,85	0,000	2,96	0,000	3,18	0,000

The below table is for the **first year** students only;

#### SPECIAL AND OTHER COURSE REQUIREMENTS

- Clinical white coat with the Institute logo which costs 35,000
- Two pairs of khaki trouser and two white shirts with short sleeves and institute logo for **male** students Tsh.100,000/=
- **↓** Two white gowns with Institute logo for **female** students- Tsh. 00,000/=

(They must be bought at the institute for uniformity)

Special course and other requirements total cost is Tsh.135,000 for male **and** female **students to be paid through CRDB, acc/ No. 0150448024803, acc Name: DCT MYUMI INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES. The above requirements are obtainable at the Institute on production of bank pay in slip.** 

#### NB:

- 1. All payments except special course and other course requirements must be made through CRDB Bank Account as Per joining instructions and bank pay-in slips submitted **to the registrar** on arrival.
- 2. All payments are non-refundable.
- 3. Tuition fee is paid through CRDB, **acc/No. 0150448024800**, acc Name: **DCT MVUMI INST HEALTH SCIENCE**, Accommodation fee through CRDB, **acc/No. 0150448024801**, acc Name: **DCT MIHS- HOSTEL CHARGES**, and Fee for other charges through CRDB, **acc/No. 0150448024802**, acc. Name: **DCT MIHS- OTHER CHARGES** 
  - 4. **Ministry of health Examination** fee of Tshs. 150,000/= should be paid each year before 31st January through CRDB, **acc/No. 0150448024803**, acc. Name: **bct mvumi institute of HEALTH SCIENCES**
  - 5. Bring your National Insurance Card or Tsh.51, 000/= to be paid through CRDB, acc/ No. 0150448024803, acc Name: DCT MYUMI INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES

Prof. Mazengo Charles Mazengo



	INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY					
	NTA L4 (FIRST YEAR)		NTA L5 (SECOND YEAR)		NTA L6 (THIRD YEAR)	
DESCRIPTION	1ST SEM	2ND SEM	1ST SEM	2ND SEM	1ST SEM	2ND SEM
1.Direct payment:						
Tuition fee	700,000	600,000	700,000	800,000	800,000	700,000
Other charges	330,000	200,000	360,000	200,000	260,000	400,000
Accommodation	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000
Total per sem.	1,330,000	1,100,000	1,360,000	1,300,000	1,360,000	1,400,000
GRAND TOTAL PER YEAR	2,43	0,000	2,66	0,000	2,7	60,000

The below table is for the **first year** students only;

#### SPECIAL AND OTHER COURSE REQUIREMENTS

Two pairs of khaki trouser and two white shirts with institute logo for **male** students - Tsh.10,000/=

Two white gowns with Institute logo for **female** students- Tsh. 100,000/=

(They must be bought at the institute for uniformity)

#### NB:

- 1. All payments except special course and other course requirements must be made through CRDB Bank Account as Per joining instructions and bank pay-in slips submitted **to the registrar** on arrival.
- 2. All payments are non-refundable.
- 3. Tuition fee is paid through CRDB, **acc/No. 0150448024800**, acc Name: **bct mvumi inst HEALTHSCIENCE**,

Accommodation fee through CRDB, acc/No. 0150448024801, acc Name: DCT MIHS-HOSTEL CHARGES.

and Fee for other charges through CRDB, acc/No. 0150448024802, acc. Name: DCT MIHSOTHER CHARGES

- 4. **Ministry of health Examination** fee of Tshs. 150,000/= should be paid each year before 31st January through CRDB, **acc/No. 0150448024803**, acc. Name: **DCT MYUMI INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES**
- 5. Bring your National Insurance Card or Tsh.51, 000/= to be paid through CRDB, acc/ No. 0150448024803, acc Name: DCT MVUMI INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES

Prof. Mazengo Charles

Mazengo



	MEDICAL LABOLATORY (UPGRADING) NTA L6					
	1ST SEM	2ND SEM				
DESCRIPTION						
1.Direct payment:						
Tuition fee	800,000	900,000				
Other charges	500,000	450,000				
Accommodation	300,000	300,000				
Total per sem.	1,600,000	1,650,000				
GRAND TOTAL						
PER YEAR	3,250,000					

# SPECIAL AND OTHER COURSE REQUIREMENTS

Clinical white coat with the Institute logo which costs 35,000

Two pairs of khaki trouser and two white shirts with short sleeves and institute logo for **male** students - Tsh.100,000/=

Two white gowns with Institute logo for female students-

Tsh. 100,000/= (They must be bought at the institute for

uniformity)

Special course and other requirements total cost is Tsh.135,000 for male and female students to be paid through CRDB, acc/ No. 0150448024803, acc Name: DCT MVUMI INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES

The above requirements are obtainable at the Institute on production of bank pay in slip.

#### NB:

- 1.All payments except special course and other course requirements must be made through CRDB Bank Account as Per joining instructions and bank pay-in slips submitted **to the registrar** on arrival.
- 2.All payments are non-refundable.
- 3. Tuition fee is paid through CRDB, acc/No. 0150448024800, acc Name: DCT MVUMI INST HEALTH SCIENCE,

Accommodation fee through CRDB, acc/No. 0150448024801, acc Name: DCT MIHS- HOSTEL CHARGES, and Fee for other charges through CRDB, acc/No. 0150448024802, acc. Name: DCT MIHS- OTHER CHARGES

- 4. Ministry of health Examination fee of Tshs. 150,000/= should be paid each year before 31st January through CRDB, acc/No. 0150448024803, acc. Name: DCT MVUMI INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES
- 5. Bring your National Insurance Card or Tsh.51, 000/= to be paid through CRDB, acc/ No. 0150448024803, acc Name: DCT MVUMI INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES

Prof. Mazengo C. Mazengo

Total azz



	NURSING & MIDWFERY (UPGRADING) NTA L6				
	1ST SEM	2ND SEM			
DESCRIPTION					
1.Direct payment:					
Tuition fee	800,000	600,000			
Other charges	500,000	680,000			
Accommodation	300,000	300,000			
Total per sem.	1,600,000	1,580,000			
GRAND TOTAL PER					
YEAR	3,180,000				

#### SPECIAL AND OTHER COURSE REQUIREMENTS

Clinical white coat with the Institute logo which costs 35,000

Two pairs of khaki trouser and two white shirts with short sleeves and institute logo for **male** students - Tsh.100.000/=

Two white gowns with Institute logo for **female** students- Tsh.

400,000/= (They must be bought at the institute for uniformity)

Special course and other requirements total cost is **Tsh.135,000 for male** and **female** students to be paid **through CRDB, acc/ No. 0150448024803, acc Name:** DCT MVUMI **INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES** 

The above requirements are obtainable at the Institute on production of bank pay in slip.

#### NB:

- 6.All payments except special course and other course requirements must be made through CRDB Bank Account as Per joining instructions and bank pay-in slips submitted **to the registrar** on arrival.
- 7.All payments are non-refundable.
- **8.**Tuition fee is paid through CRDB, **acc/No. 0150448024800**, acc Name: **DCT MVUMI INST HEALTH SCIENCE**,

Accommodation fee through CRDB, acc/No. 0150448024801, acc Name: DCT MIHS- HOSTEL CHARGES, and Fee for other charges through CRDB, acc/No. 0150448024802, acc. Name: DCT MIHS- OTHER CHARGES

- 9. Ministry of health Examination fee of Tshs. 150,000/= should be paid each year before 31st January through CRDB, acc/No. 0150448024803, acc. Name: DCT MVUMI INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES
- 10. Bring your National Insurance Card or Tsh.51, 000/= to be paid through CRDB, acc/ No. 0150448024803, acc

Name: DCT MVUMI INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES

Prof. Mazengo C. Mazengo



	CLINICAL MEDICINE (UPGRADING) NTA L6				
	1ST SEM	2ND SEM			
DESCRIPTION					
1.Direct payment:					
Tuition fee	800,000	700,000			
Other charges	490,000	640,000			
Accommodation	300,000	300,000			
Total per sem.	1,590,000	1,640,000			
GRAND TOTAL		·			
PER YEAR	3,230,000				

# SPECIAL AND OTHER COURSE REQUIREMENTS

Clinical white coat with the Institute logo which costs 35,000

Two pairs of khaki trouser and two white shirts with short sleeves and institute logo for **male** students – Tsh.100,000/=

Two white gowns with Institute logo for female students-

Tsh. 100,000/= (They must be bought at the institute for uniformity)

Special course and other requirements total cost is **Tsh.135,000 for male** and **female** students to be paid **through CRDB, acc/ No. 0150448024803, acc Name:** DCT MVUMI **INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES** 

The above requirements are obtainable at the Institute on production of bank pay in slip.

#### NB:

- 11. All payments except special course and other course requirements must be made through CRDB Bank Account as Per joining instructions and bank pay-in slips submitted **to the registrar** on arrival.
- 12. All payments are non-refundable.
- 13. Tuition fee is paid through CRDB, acc/No. 0150448024800, acc Name: DCT MVUMI INST HEALTH SCIENCE,

Accommodation fee through CRDB, acc/No. 0150448024801, acc Name: DCT MIHS-HOSTEL CHARGES,

and Fee for other charges through CRDB, acc/No. 0150448024802, acc. Name: DCT MIHS-OTHER CHARGES

- 14. **Ministry of health Examination** fee of Tshs. 150,000/= should be paid each year before 31st January through CRDB, **acc/No. 0150448024803**, acc. Name: **DCT MVUMI INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES**
- 15. Bring your National Insurance Card or Tsh.51, 000/= to be paid through CRDB, acc/ No. 0150448024803, acc Name: DCT MVUMI INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES

Prof. Mazengo C Mazengo